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Notes: The Daycare is open for All year round children/ Staff from 2/9/25 

Children’s Centre and Family 

Hub  

Dates closed 

Inset Training date 1 

Inset Training date 2 

Inset Training date 3 

May Day Bank Holiday 

May Bank Holiday 

August Bank Holiday 

  

22/4/2025 

22/7/ 2025 

1/9/2025 

5/5/2025 

26/5/2025 

25/8/2025 

Term time closures   

Spring Half-Term 17/2/2025 – 21/2/2025 

Easter Closure 7/4/2025 – 23/4/2025 

Whitsun Half-Term 26/5/2025 – 30/5/2025 

Summer Closures 23/7/2025 – 1/9/2025 

Christmas 19/12/2025 – 5/1/2026 

    

All year round children   

Easter Bank Holidays 18/4/2025 – 22/4/2025 

Summer Closures  18/8/2025 – 1/9/2025 

Christmas  23/12/2025 


