## Oldhill Daycare Closure Dates

Children's Centre and Family Hub	Dates closed
Inset Training date 1	22/4/2025
Inset Training date 2	22/7/ 2025
Inset Training date 3	1/9/2025
May Day Bank Holiday	5/5/2025
May Bank Holiday	26/5/2025
August Bank Holiday	25/8/2025
Term time closures	
Spring Half-Term	17/2/2025 – 21/2/2025
Easter Closure	7/4/2025 – 23/4/2025
Whitsun Half-Term	26/5/2025 – 30/5/2025
Summer Closures	23/7/2025 – 1/9/2025
Christmas	19/12/2025 – 5/1/2026
All year round children	
Easter Bank Holidays	18/4/2025 – 22/4/2025
Summer Closures	18/8/2025 – 1/9/2025
Christmas	23/12/2025

Notes: The Daycare is open for All year round children/ Staff from 2/9/25